Ascension St. Vincent Kids Classic

PRO-AM Presented by



Thursday, June 13 • Anderson Country Club Registration/Lunch 10:30 • Introduction of PGA Professionals 11:30 • Noon Shotgun

give.stvincent.org/kidsclassic

Peyton Manning Children's - St. John's Children's Clinic

For fifty years, the Peyton Manning Children's - St. John's Children's Clinic at Ascension St. Vincent Anderson has been the answer for families who might otherwise be deciding between food on the table or immunizations for their children.



About the Pro-Am

This signature event, now in its 39th year, is one of Madison County's longest running golf outings. All event proceeds benefit the youngest and most vulnerable patients of the Peyton Manning Children's - St. John's Children's Clinic.

Play with a PGA Professional - Test Your Skills

A unique opportunity for golf enthusiasts - teams of four will be paired with a PGA professional. Teams will play a four-person scramble with the PGA professional playing their own ball. Teams may opt to take either the four-person scramble score or the PGA professional's score. Mulligans are available for purchase to our amateurs.

Prizes and Bragging Rights

PGA professionals will be competing for a total prize package worth \$10,000. The top ten professionals will be awarded a portion of the purse. Amateur teams will be awarded prizes for first, second, and third place.

Brian Hammons



Jim and Marilyn Ault



2023 - \$93,462 Raised



Brian returns for his 12th year as tournament host. The Anderson, Indiana native and original Golf Channel on-air member has invited PGA professionals from across the state to compete in the Kids Classic Pro-Am.

Helping others with healthcare needs, especially the poor and vulnerable, has always been a priority to Jim and Marilyn. This year marks their 15th consecutive year as Kids Classic co-chairs.

Spons	sorship/Team Oppor	rtunities		
	Gold sponsor - \$10,000 Sponsorship recognition on all materials, two (2) teams in the Ascension St. Vincent Kids Classic Pro-Am; sponsor recognition at the shotgun opening, and hole sign recognition			
	Silver sponsor - \$5,000 Sponsorship recognition on all materials, one (1) team in the Ascension St. Vincent Kids Classic Pro-Am, spons recognition at the shotgun opening, and hole sign recognition			
	Bronze sponsor - \$2,500 Sponsorship recognition on all materials, one (1) team in the Ascension St. Vincent Kids Classic Pro-Am, Spons recognition at the shotgun opening, and hole sign recognition			
	Golf cart sponsor - \$1,500 (Limited to one (1) sponsor) Sponsorship recognition on all golf carts and sponsor recognition at the shotgun opening			
	Swag bag sponsor - \$1500 (<i>Limited to two (2) sponsors</i>) Exclusive opportunity to provide business/organization materials to all participants, includes sponsor table at registration, and sponsor recognition at the shotgun opening			
	PGA Pro cart sponsor - \$1000 (Limited to (1) sponsor) Sponsorship recognition on PGA professional carts and sponsor recognition at the shotgun opening			
	Lunch sponsor - \$1000 (<i>Limited to four (4) sponsors</i>) Sponsor lunch on the patio for all participants and volunteers, sponsor may host a game table			
	Team and hole sign - \$1100 One (1) team in the Ascension St. Vincent Kids Classic and hole sign			
	Team only - \$900 One (1) team in the Ascension St. Vincent Kids Classic			
	Online Auction sponsor - \$750 (Limited to four (4) sponsors)			
_	Sponsor logos and link to your website will be included on online auction website leading up to event			
	Bag Drop Area sponsor - \$500 Sponsor sign recognition at bag drop area			
	Scorecard sponsor - \$500 (Limited to four (4) sponsors) Logo recognition on scorecard			
	Hole sign sponsor - \$250			
	Mulligans - \$5 each (2 per person or 8 per team) Total \$			
	,	a donation in the amou	•	
		ry of		
REGIS	STRATION			
	Information			
Golfer	#4:	Phone:	Email:	
	ACT INFORMATION any/Individual:			
Contac	ct Email:		Contact Phone: _	
DAVM	ENT METHOD			
□ Invoice				
		payable to Ascension St.	Vincent Anderson Found	dation)
		tercard, Discover, America		
				CVV Code
	Billing address for card		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	StateZip
	and and an above of the first		T	OTAL ENCLOSED \$

Mail completed registration form to:

Ascension St. Vincent Anderson Foundation, 2015 Jackson St., Anderson, IN 46016 give.stvincent/org/kidsclassic

